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Orthopaedic Nurses Certification Board
PO Box 87; Columbia, SC 29202

888-561-ONCB (6622)/Fax 803-356-6171/Email oncb@oncb.org
Office

              Name/Address



             Telephone
President

Rebecca Lasley, BSN, RN, ONC®


Res: (336) 595-4858




5430 Wallasey Road




Bus: (336) 718-7349



Walkertown, NC 27051




Fax: (336) 277-3723




Term Expires 05/14




Cell: (336) 416-5177








           


 bwlasley@novanthealth.org
President-Elect
Charla Johnson, MSN, RN, ONC


Res: (225) 647-1974





9346 S. Hodgeson Rd.




Bus: (225) 765-7712



Gonzales, LA 70737




Fax: (225) 765-7925




Term Expires 05/13




Cell: (225) 276-8789





        

    



charla.johnson@ololrmc.com


Secretary/

Holly Smith Jones



             Res: (858) 755-8446

Treasurer

550 Santa Helena




Cell: (858) 883-4788
Public  


Solana Beach, CA 92075-1640



Fax: 
Member

Term Expires 05/14



             hollyj9497@aol.com
Director

Jack Davis, MSN, RN, ONC®



Res: (845) 534-3048




109 Willow Ave.





Bus: (212) 606-1174




Cornwall, NY 12518




Cell: (914) 584-1305




Term Expires 5/14




DavisJ@HSS.EDU


Director

Colleen Hagge, BSN, RN, ONC®


Res: (515) 981-4991





7595 59th Lane





Bus: (515) 440-2676




Prole, IA 50229





Cell: (515) 681-7080



Term Expires 05/12




cohagrn@aol.com


              

Director

Michele M. Hughes, MSN, RN, ACNP, ONP-C®
 Res: (804) 747-3406




5228 Scotsglen Dr.




 Bus: 




Glen Allen, VA 23059




 Cell: (804) 387-2907




Board Term Expires 5/14



 npmichele@att.net
Director

Amber Kujath, MSN, RN, ONC®


Res:  (309) 830-0707




500 S. Clinton, Unit 343




Bus:  




Chicago, IL 60607




Fax:  




Term Expires:  05/14




amberkujath@gmail.com
Recertification

Donna Kurek, BSN, RN, ONC®


Res:  (804) 932-8561
Committee

6776 Sassafras Dr.




Bus:  (804) 200-7042
Chair


Quinton, VA 23141




Fax:  (804) 287-4301
Ex Officio

Term Expires 12/11




donna.kurek@hcahealthcare.com 

Member
Test


Kathy Bolme, RN, ONC®



Res: (406) 849-5466

Committee

PO Box 234





Bus: (406) 752-7900

Chair


Dayton, MT 59914




Fax: (406) 257-0253 (b)

Ex Officio

Term Expires 5/12




bolme@yahoo.com
Member

Executive

Dottie Roberts, MSN, MACI, RN, CMSRN, OCNS-C®
 Res: (803) 996-6466

Director

337 Knott’s Circle




 Bus: (803) 935-4406
Ex Officio

Lexington, SC 29073




 Fax: (803) 356-6171 (r)

Member








 Cell: (803) 467-8698



            





        

  oncbexec@sc.rr.com
NAON


Mary Jo Satusky, ONC®



 Res: (770) 886-4498
Liaison


7050 Grosvenor Place




 Bus: (678) 341-6789
Ex Officio

Cumming, GA 30040




 Cell: (678) 313-8870


 
Member

Term Expires 05/12


 

 msatusky@bellsouth.net
Recertification Committee

Position
          
Name/Address



          

Telephone

Chair


Donna Kurek, BSN, RN, ONC®


Res:  (804) 932-8561




6776 Sassafras Dr.




Bus:  (804) 200-7042



Quinton, VA 23141




Fax:  (804) 287-4301



Term Expires:  12/11




donna.kurek@hcahealthcare.com
 









donnakurek@cox.net
Vice Chair

Don Everly, MSN, RN, ONC®



Res:  (856) 845-6054




164 Chancellor Dr.




Bus:  (856) 342-2465




Deptford, NJ 08096




Fax:  (856) 541-2257



Term Expires:  12/12




everly-don@cooperhealth.edu 

Member

Coleen Codd, RN, ONC®



Cell:  (303) 840-1721




22351 Eagle Run Lane




Bus:  (720) 225-6920



Parker, CO 80138




Fax:



Term Expires:  12/12




callcodd@gmail.com
Member

Wannitta Easterling, MSN, RN, ONC®


Res:  (678) 559-8286




908 Tree Creek Parkway



Bus:  (678) 312-1791




Lawrenceville, GA 30043



Fax:  (678) 312-1789




Term Expires:  12/13





Johnsonhd@hss.edu (b)" 

weasterling@gwinnettmedicalcenter.org 



Member

Donna Funk, MN/E, EdSp, RN, ONC®


Res:  (208) 656-0251




23 South 5th West




Bus:  (208) 496-4560



Rexburg, ID 83440




Fax:  (208) 496-4553 (w)



Term Expires:  12/11




ortho201@cableone.net 

Member

Amber Kujath, MSN, RN, ONC®


Res:  (309) 830-0707




500 S. Clinton, Unit 343




Bus:  




Chicago, IL 60607




Fax:  




Term Expires:  12/11




amberkujath@gmail.com
Member

Sara Locke, RN, ONC®



Res:  (724) 941-2431



261 Quail Run Rd.




Bus:  (412) 276-7022



Venetia, PA 15367




Fax:  (724) 941-1649



Term Expires 12/13





maiergr@msn.com (r)" 

agnurse261@msn.com


Member

Kristy Munch, MSN, RN, OCNS-C®, ACNS-BC

Res:  (970) 405-0665



3950 W. 12th St. #39




Bus:  (970) 378-3889




Greeley, CO 80634




Fax:  




Term Expires:  12/11




klmunch@comcast.net 

Member

Alan Quittenton, MS, RN, ONC®


Res:  (864) 760-0196




126 Kensett Drive




Bus:  (864) 797-7724




Williamston, SC 29697




Fax:  (864) 797-7728




Term Expires:  12/13





Johnsonhd@hss.edu (b)" 

crewdog914@charter.net 





Member

Ben Saw, MN, RN, ONC®



Res:  (360) 456-4587




3007 56th Ct. SE




Bus:  (360) 486-6440




Olympia, WA 98501




Fax:  (360) 493-7898




Term Expires:  12/12




bengsaw@providence.org

Member

Marcia Weis, BSN, RN, ONC®



Res:  (712) 310-2260




1601 Baldwin Circle




Bus:  (712) 328-5277




Council Bluffs, IA 51503




Fax:  (712) 325-2421



Term Expires 12/13




marcia.weis@alegent.org



Test Committee

Position
          
Name/Address



          

Telephone
Chair


Kathy Bolme, RN, ONC®



Res: (406) 849-5466




PO Box 234





Bus: (406) 752-7900




Dayton, MT 59914




Fax: (406) 257-0253 (b)




Term Expires 5/14




bolme@yahoo.com
Vice Chair

Kathleen Pirri, RN, ONC®


 
 Res: (727) 525-6719




6042 Tanglewood Dr. NE



 Bus: (727) 527-5272




St. Petersburg, FL 33703



 Fax: (727) 369-5013 (b) 



Term Expires 5/12




 kathy.pirri@afopa.com (b)











 John.pirri1@verizon.net (r)


Member

Kathleen Baxter, MSN, RN, NP, ONC®


Cell: (214) 450-4283 




170 Via Milano
.




Bus: (760) 328-4499 X2160  




Rancho Mirage, CA 92270



Fax: 
Term Expires 5/14




kathleen.scpro@gmail.com
Member

Joyce D. Blau, MS, RN, ONC®



Res: (847) 438-4671

566 Cortland Drive




Bus: (847) 842-4024

Lake Zurich, IL 60047




Fax: (847) 842-5927





Term Expires 5/13




joyce.blau@advocatehealth.com
Member

Maureen Cooper, MSN, RN, CNS, ONC®

 Res: (248) 812-0332



861 Heather Lake Dr.




 Bus: (248) 898-9370



Clarkston, MI 48348




 Fax: (248) 898-7990 (b)




Term Expires 5/12




 Cell: (248) 227-8590


  
 MPCOOPER@beaumont.edu
Member

Amy Harris, MSN, RN, OCNS-C®


Res:  (301) 585-1796




1501 Live Oak Dr.




Bus:  (202) 476-5562




Silver Spring, MD 20910



Fax:  (202) 476-2557



Term Expires 5/12




AHarris@cnmc.org










richamy@rcn.com
Member

Debbie Lee Hawk, RN, ONC, CNOR®, RNFA

 Res: (330) 896-9340



1486 Melanie Drive




 Bus: (330) 543-8510




Uniontown, OH 44685




 Voice: (330) 543-3361




Term Expires 5/13




 Fax: (330) 543-3265 (b)











 nursehawk@sbcglobal.net










 dhawk@chmca.org 
Member

Laura Quigley, MS, CNS, NP, RN, OCNS-C®

 Res: (773) 583-1324



3742 N. Christiana Ave.




 Bus: (312) 432-2366
Chicago, IL   60618




 Fax: (708) 492-5344 (b)

Term Expires 5/14




 Cell: (773) 603-1523








 lquigley@rush.edu
Member

Kathleen Rourke, BSN, RN-C, ONP-C®

 Res: (401) 331-0529




37 6th Street





 Bus: 




Providence, RI 02906




 Fax:



Term Expires 5/14




 kathy_rourke@verizon.net 

Member

Kathy A. Vanderbeck, ARNP, OCNS-C®, CNRN
 Res: (904) 647-6635



9727 Touchton Rd. #2001



 Cell: (904) 625-5629  




Jacksonville, FL 32246




 Fax: 




Term Expires 5/13




 kathy.vanderbeck@bmcjax.com
Member

Michael Zychowicz, DNP, ANP-C, ONP-C, FAANP
 Res: (919) 241-4100




511 E. Hatterleigh Ave.




 Cell: (845) 541-9031  




Hillsborough, NC 27278




 Fax: (919) 681-8899




Term Expires 5/14




 michael.zychowicz@duke.edu
Web Site

Web Master

Debbie Lee Hawk, RN, ONC®, CNOR, RNFA

 Res: (330) 896-9340



1486 Melanie Drive




 Bus: (330) 543-8510




Uniontown, OH 44685




 Voice: (330) 543-3361











 Fax: (330) 543-3265 (b)











 nursehawk@sbcglobal.net










 dhawk@chmca.org 
Contracted Services – SmithBucklin Corporation

Accounting

Andrew Martinez




amartinez@smithbucklin.com
API


Print






Design


David O’Hara





dohara@smithbucklin.com



Promotional




George Deslauriers




gdeslauriers@smithbucklin.com
Conference

Courtney Toms




ctoms@smithbucklin.com
Marketing

Kathleen Ehrhardt




kehrhardt@smithbucklin.com


Additional Services
Attorney

Ward Shoemaker, LLC




tward@wardshoemaker.com



Tom Ward

Testing Services
Applied Measurement Professionals, Inc.






Larry Fabrey, PhD - Testing



lfabrey@goAMP.com



Patrick Gallagher - Marketing



pgallagher@goAMP.com



Investments

Janney Montgomery Scott



John Dougherty, Vice President Investments

jdougherty@jms.
Conference

Cornelius & Associates



cornelius.assoc@verizon.net



Monika Cornelius
Travel


Destinations Travel




mmtvlagent@sos.net


      Mary McClung (360-336-0947 and 360-336-5187)
Insurance

Mesirow Financial




Jonathan Levin




jlevin@mesirowfinancial.com
�








